DOC # 0152910

1/20/2017 1

Official Record

Recording requested By KENA GLOECKNER

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$35.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT \$35.10 Recorded By: LB Book 315 Page 0165

After recording please return to:

Name:

Patrick and Kena Gloeckner

HC 74 Box 237

City, State, Zip: Pioche, NV 89043

Phone:

Assessor's
Parcel Number

O06-061-04

----Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only---

## QUIT CLAIM DEED

### THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That Randy G. Lytle and Toni C. Lytle, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to Patrick and Kena Gloeckner, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

All of the land situate south of the fence traversing diagonally the following described property: The SE¼, the SW¼SE¼NE¼, SW¼SE½SE½NE¼, NE¼SE½NE¼SW¼, S½SE½NE¼SW¼, SE½SW¼NE¼SW¼, E½SE¼SW¼, and the E½NW¼SE¼SW¼ of Section 7, Township 3 North, Range 70 East, and the N½NE¼, and the NE¼NE¼NE½NW¼ of Section 18, Township 3 North, Range 70 East, MDB&M.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances including Water Right Certificate 4515, Application 13737, and culinary well with windmill thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

WITNESS this 8 day of DIVENBUL, 2017.

Randy G. Lytle, Grantor

Toni C. Lytle, Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this S day of Control A 2017 by

LAWY G. LYTTE an

NOTARY PUBLIC

RONALD KOZAK
Notary Public State of Novada
No. 94-0851-11
My appt. exp. Mar. 4, 2018

# DOC # DV-152910

#### Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By KENA GLOECKNER

## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 16-04-09	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$35.00
b)	Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$35.10
c)	Book- 315 Page-0165
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	le Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	- 6 B 120
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	onarty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	s s
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 4747./0
4. If Exemption Claimed:	3 75,5774
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	, Section
or Explain reason for Exemption.	\ \ \ / /
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of periury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informat	ion provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by do	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NF	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	
\ \	\ \
Signature	Capacity
	/ /
Signature And Dacker	Capacity
	/ /
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Print & Lytle Ten C. Lytle	Print Namer Loa Palrick Glocky)
Address: HC 74 Box 180	Address: HC 74 Px x 337
City: 17:16-	City: Proche
State: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip	State: $\frac{\checkmark / l}{}$ Zip: $\frac{\cancel{E}\cancel{E}\cancel{C}\cancel{A} \cancel{A}}{}$
COMDANY/DEDCON DEGLISSTING PROOF	DINC (nearly and if not only and
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	LISCION #
City;	State: Zip: